
13.05.2025 Kirschblüten Radklassik ( Eferding / OÖ ) https://www.kirschbluetenradklassik.at/

18.05.2025 Giro Biero ( Braunau / OÖ ) https://www.girobiero.org/

24.05.2025 Duisburg Steel ( Duisburg / DE ) https://www.duisburg-steel.de/#/

25.05.2025 Eroica Montalcino ( Montalcino / I ) https://eroica.cc/en/montalcino

??.??.2025 99 Curve ( San Vincenzo / Toskana / I ) https://www.99curve.it/en/

14.-15.06.2025 In Velo Veritas ( Poysdorf / NÖ ) https://www.inveloveritas.at/

21.06.2025 TSV-Stahlparade ( Ost_Steiermark-Süd_Burgenland ) https://www.tsv-hartberg.at/?page_id=2593

29.06.2025 VELOWINO ( Weinheim / DE ) https://www.velowino.de/de/home/

19.07.2025 Nostal Rad ( Zell am See / S ) https://www.nostalrad.com/

27.07.2025 Walter Jungwirth Classico ( Allgäu / DE ) https://www.rsc-kempten.de/allgaeu-rundfahrt/

23.08.2025 Eroica Germania ( Eltville,Reingau / DE ) https://eroica.cc/en/eroica-germania

 ??.??.2025 L´Historica ( Moorbad / OÖ ) https://lhistorica.at/

??.??.2025 Styroica ( ? / ST ) https://www.styroica.at/

06.09.2025 Eroica Dolomiti ( San Candido / I ) https://eroica.cc/en/eroica-dolomiti

07.09.2025 Vintage Tour Donau ( Rohrendorf / NÖ ) https://www.vintage-tour.at/

07.09.2025 Chläggi Classic ( Klettgau / CH ) https://www.chlaeggi-classic.ch/

16.-19.10.2025 L’Intrepida ( Anghiari (Arezzo) / I ) http://www.lintrepida.it/

??.??.2025 L’Eroica ( Gaiole in Chianti / I ) https://www.diamantrad.com/blog/leroica-radrennen-toskana/

??:??.2025 TRETRO ( Sinsheim / DE ) https://sinsheim.technik-museum.de/de/tretro

2025 Nostalgie-Radrennen https://www.diamantrad.com/blog/nostalgie-radrennen/
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